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Ref: CP/DM 
 
7 May 2025 
 
Dear Year 5/6 Parents and Carers        
 
Re: Key Dates 
 
Welcome back to the Summer Term, which is already filling up with exciting events. As it is a busy 
term, it is useful to have the key dates and times all in one place. Further details will be shared 
closer to each event. All events are for children in both Year 5 and Year 6 unless otherwise 
specified. 
 

• Y6 Key Stage 2 Assessments (SATS) – Monday 12 May – Thursday 15 May 

• Break the Rules Day – Friday 16 May 

• Movie Night – Monday 19 May 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

• Social Evening – Tuesday 3 June 6pm – 8pm 

• Movie Night – Monday 16 June 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

• Movie Night – Monday 7 July 3:30pm – 5:30pm 

• Production – Wednesday 9 July 7pm (all children are required to attend this performance) 

• Production – Thursday 10 July 10am 

• Sponsored Event Day – Friday 11 July 

• Y6 Activity Week – Monday 14 July – Friday 18 July 

• Y6 Rounders Event – Monday 21 July 3:30pm – 5:00pm 

• Y6 Leavers Family Event – Tuesday 22 July 1:30pm – 3:30pm 

• End of Year Fun Day – Friday 25 July 

We look forward to a wonderful term with your children. 
 
In the meantime, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Mrs. Porter, Mrs. Marinelli-Buxton, Ms. Talkes and Mrs. Johal 
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